1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 10 - Millfield, OH
Agust 28 & 29, 1999
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

125/200 C

1 4 KAW Brian Melik 322 OH 2:08:28
2 4 KAW Scott Watkins 214 OH 2:10:48
3 4 KAW Chad Tasker 280 MD 2:12:54
4 4 KTM Eric Spencer 143 PA 2:14:01
5 4 YAM Kyle Teel 369 OH 2:15:35
6 4 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 219 OH 2:17:25
7 4 YAM Thomas Grogg 137 WV 2:17:30
8 4 KTM Scott Kokowski 961 PA 2:22:46
9 4 SUZ Josh Rogers 305 WV 2:25:03
10 4 YAM Anthony Devito 393 HOH+2: 2507
11 4 YAM Steve Helmick 154 MI-2:25:11
12 4 KTM Justin Fluharty 236 WV 2:26:49
13 4 YAM Cody Stroud 334- PA .2:28:53
14 4 KTM Mike Mihalik 536 PA 2:30:50
15 4 KAW Joe Oliver 307 OH 2:30:56
16 4 KTM Lloyd Shaffer 382 OH 2:31:04
17 4 KAW Harry Clark 564 OH 2:33:59
18 4 YAM Nathan Alering 372 OH 2:35:41
19 3 HON Chris Wiley 492 OH 1:52:02
20 3 8SUZ Brandon Carr 443 OH 1:57:49
21 3 KTM Heath Neely 270 PA 1:58:22
22 3 Kaw Richard Bruce 326 IL 1:59:05
23 3 KAW Michael Lewis 427 OH 1:59:10
24 3 KAW Brandon Maxwell 210 PA 1:59:36
25 3 KAW Luke Stouffer 2172 ©H " 2:03:113
26 3 YAM Robert Trader 172 OH 2:03:52
27 3 KAW Bill Oliver 413 OH 2:04:24
28 3 Kaw Todd Tasker 730 MD 2:05:21
29 3 Kaw Chad Barner 462 OH 2:05:42
30 3 YaM Dennis Inelon 252 2:06:20
31 3 KTM David Hall 791 OH 2:09:26
32 35 YAM Kevin Omen 339 OB 2:09:53
33 3 KTM Dan Weils 494 OH 2:10:55
34 3 SUZ Vincent Vickers A6 TOHAE2 i se=i]S
35 3 HON Shawn Cotter 300 PA 2:12:28
36 3 KTM Chad Gaston 4751 OH: 2:121:32
37 3 KAW Ricky Smart 423 OH 2:13:14
38" 3 KM Jason Wackler 430 OHL 2::11'4::25
39 3 HON Adam Simcock 943 MA 2:17:35
40 2 YAM William Bova 790 WV 1:18:43
41 2 YAM Justin Miller 478 OH 1:19:21
42 2 KAW Raleigh Thompson 304 PA 1:44:25
43 2 KAW Deron Bolender 360 OH 2:00:51
44 2 HON William Squires 471 OH 2:03:01
45 2 SUz Jaimie Arthur 480 OH 2:09:41
46 2 KAW Justin Cook 490 OH 2:11:13
47 1 KTM Ken Jay 429 OH 0:40:41
48 1 KAW Shaun Harold 317 WV 0:41:08
49 1 KAW Shaun Dailey 804 GA 0:42:30
50 1 KTM Andrew Mead 431 OH 0:46:37
51 1 KAW Jake Barrett 450 IL 0:48:33
52 1 KAW Kyle Snyder 458 OH 0:49:20
53 1 KAW Steven Wilcox 164 OH 0:54:12
54 1 KTM Thomas Mooney 37:8° OH¢ 1:00:55
55 =it SUZ Clint Edwards 180 OH 1:08:14
250/0Open C

il 4 HON Jason Ross 504 WV 2:08:28
2 4 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA 2:08:40
3 4 YAM Daryl Gentry 461 OH 2:11:51
4 4 YAM Brian Belsole 488 OH 2:11:52
5 4 SUZ Chris Buzzelli 392 OH 2:12:30
6 4 HON Clay Coorson 837 PA 2:14:11
7, 4 HON Forrest Tracey 999 WV 2:14:15
8 4 YAM Jason Ester 385 OH 2:14:59
9 4 HON Christopher Spear 425 IN 2:15:30
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HON

Samuel Allen
Keith Vermillion
Mark Brooks
Shawn Downing
Chris Webb

Mico Borsuk
Derek Mieze
Edward Swigart
Brian Kellough
Eric Hone

Bob Beadling
Dan Mills

Eric Scheirer
Johnie Hall

Dan Kormos

Ted Frank

Karl Dodson
David Galiamo
Jeremiah Ervin
Ed Comer

Jake Simpson
Joseph Simpson
Matt Jolly
Stephen Guenther
Jack Flores
Robert Sherlock
Tim Peterson
James Hafer
Adam Schuerfranz
Derrick Bush
John Knapp
Larry Lipley
Larry Deen
David Peter
Thomas Grundman
Paul Staton
Nathan Wallace
Michael Bail
Travis Maston
Russell Edwards
Jason Flynn
Matt Perry
Troy Nicholson
Don Vicker
Richard Hamlin

Noel S Cook
David Mihalko
Michael Read
Lanny Zeunges
Jeffery Hively
Jeffrey Paul
Don Beadling
Brian Alderidge
Matthew Shultz
James Chapman
Jeff Taylor
David Riel
Wesley Knippenberg
Rick Barner
Bryan Goldrick
Charles Litzel
Stacey Snead
Robert French
Eric Hutto

C J Verity
Michael Fielder
John Reed

David G Mace
Christopher Webb
Charles Taylor
Eric Remick
Jeff Osburn
Gary Judson

218
472
889
4717
798
381
395
390
386
404
808
398
914
287
680
348
153
449

799
485
487
523
267
428
728
514
424
534
653
442
402
507
520
UsH]
642
781
481
517
422
521

453
528

388

333
152
409
909
537

809
346
526
421
651
166
168
464
448
213
170
662
407
354
374
797
302
352
717
803
441
531



BURR OAKS GNCC
8/30/99
Finish
Position Laps Make Name

13 % 4 YAM Frank Erbe
14 4 KTM Eric Spencer .
15 4 HON Clay Coorson
16 4 HON Forrest Tracey
17 4 HON Richard Maley
18 4 HON David Powell
19 4 YAM Jason Ester
20 4 HON Christopher Spear
21 4 YAM Kyle Teel
22 4 KAW Samuel Allen
23 4 YAM Keith Vermillion
24 4 KAW Mark Brooks
25 4 HON Shawn Downing
26 4 YAM Chris Webb
27 4 HON Mico Borsuk
28 4 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston
29 4 CAG Thomas Ebersole
30 4 YAM Thomas Grogg
31 4 HON Terry Flynn
32 4 SUZ Mike Nichols
33 4 YAM Noel S Cook
34 4 HON Derek Mieze
35 4 KTM Ronald Hartman
36 4 KTM Edward Swigart
37 4 HON Brian Kellough
38 4 YAM Frederick Schmidt
39 4 HON David Mihalko
40 4 SUZ  Eric Hone
41 4 HON Bob Beadling
42 4 HON Dan Mills
43 4 YAM Eric Scheirer
44 4 SUZ Daniel Frkuska
45 4 YAM Michael Read
46 4 KTM Scott Kokowski
47 4 YAM Bob Gregg
48 4 SUZ Johnie Hall
49 4 SUZ Mark Willman
50 4 KAW Dan Kormos -
51 4 SUZ Josh Rogers
52 4 YAM Anthony Devito
53 4 YAM Steve Helmick
54 4 YAM Brudley Kokowsky
55 4 KTM Bud Stover
56 4 HON Douglas Noll
57 4 KAW Lanny Zeunges
58 4 SUZ Paul Clary
59 4 KAW Bud Wyatt
61 4 YAM T Reese Jones
60 4 KTM Justin Fluharty
62 4 YAM Steve Brunton’
63 4 SUZ Jeffery Hively
64 4 YAM Ted Frank

4 YAM Eric Simpson

65

TMC PRO-STATS ™

OVERALL FINISH REPORT
Rider Total
Number State Lap Time
132 OH 02:12:58
143 PA  02:14:01
837 PA  02:14:11
999 WV  02:14:15
593 SC 02:14:16
181 OH 02:14:20
385 OH 02:14:59
425 IN 02:15:30
369 OH 02:15:35
218 IN 02:15:44
472 OH 02:15:53
889 IN 02:16:19
477 PA  02:16:39
798 TN  02:16:42
381 NC 02:17:02
219 @OH:*=02:17:25
796 PA 02:17:28
137 WV  02:17:30
136 IN 02:17:59
189 IN 02:18:21
333 NC  02:19:09
395 PA  02:19:10
660 PA 02:19:40
390 PA 02:19:41
386 OH 02:19:59
320 PA  02:20:01
152 PA  02:20:11
404 PA  02:20:51
808 PA  02:21:37
398 PA 02:21:52
914 Pa 02:22:15
603 PA 02:22:1
409 PA  02:22:32
961 PA  02:22:46
814 KY  02:23:01
287 IN 02:23:26
196 PAe & 02:23:33
680 PA  02:24:16
305 WV  02:25:03
393 OH 02:25:07
154 MI 02:25:11
966 PA  02:25:13
518 OH 02:25:20
502 PA  02:25:23
909 MD  02:25:46
301 PA 02:26:04
325 OH 02:26:25
139 PA  02:26:49
236 WV  02:26:49
794 OH 02:27:33
537 WV  02:27:42
348 Pa 02:27:57
997 PA  02:28:49

(C) CopyRight 1994 Tom Mershimer Consulting Services

Date 8/30/99
Page 4



~
»

WO OWNREO

L R R Y T Y i S T S A T e T e o | Y Y S S Y ST T T Y N I T = AT S T S T S S ~ "~ I Y = Y S Y A Y~ Y S Y ST Y " Y S ~ S - A ' R T )

GAS

SUZ

HON

HON

HON
KTM
CAG
YAM
HON
SUZ
YAM
HON
KTM
KTM
HON

HON
SUZ
HON
HON
YAM
SUz

KTM
YAM
SUZ
SUzZ

SUZ
YAM
YAM
YAM
KTM
HON
KAW
SUzZ
KAW
YAM
KTM

SUZ
YAM
YAM

KTM
SUZ
KAwW
HON
KTM
KTM

Terry
Wayne
Terry
Brian Melik
Jason Ross

Len Kapton

Scott Watkins
Daryl Gentry
Brian Belsole
Harry Greenlee
Chris Buzzelli
Chad Tasker
Frank Erbe

Eric Spencer
Clay Coorson
Forrest Tracey
Richard Maley
David Powell
Jason Ester
Christopher Spear
Kyle Teel

Samuel Allen
Keith Vermillion
Mark Brooks
Shawn Downing
Chris Webb

Mico Borsuk
Jeffrey Eggleston
Thomas Ebersole
Thomas Grogg
Terry Flynn

Mike Nichols
Noel S Cook
Derek Mieze
Ronald Hartman
Edward Swigart
Brian Kellough
Frederick Schmidt
David Mihalko
Eric Hone

Bob Beadling

Dan Mills

Eric Scheirer
Daniel Frkuska
Michael Read
Scott Kokowski
Bob Gregg

Johnie Hall

Mark Willman

Dan Kormos

Josh Rogers
Anthony Devito
Steve Helmick
Bradley Kokowski
Bud Stover
Douglas Noll
Lanny Zeunges
Paul Clary

Bud Wyatt

T Reese Jones
Justin Fluharty
Steve Brunton
Jeffery Hively
Ted Frank

Eric Simpson
Cody Stroud

Karl Dodson

Mike Livada
Marty Thackerxr
Dorian Mieze
Larry Pentz

Mike Mihalik

Joe Oliver

Cunningham
Beatty
Mealer

OH

2:00:02
2:05:56
2:07:46
2:08:28
2:08:28
2:08:40
2:10:48
2 akaliRiGul
2': 141852
2:12:01
2:312:30
2(:12:54
2/:12:258
2:14:01
2:14:11
23 154 6 5
2:14:16
2:14:20
2:14:59
2:15:30
2:15:35
2:15:44
2::15:'53
2:16:19
2:16:39
2:16:42
2:17:02
255157525
2:17:28
212155436
2:17:59
2:18:21
2i3119k:109
2:19:10
2:19:40
2:19:41
2::19:59
2220101
23201
2520251
2::2:185357
2: 21152
212250115
22221877
212225432,
2:22:46
2i2: 23501
2:23:26
2ls 23533
2:24:16
2:25:03
21225307
21225511
2:5:2:511°3
2:25:20
21225223
2:25:46
2:26:04
21226225
2:26:49
2:26:49
2121533
2:27:42
25 242357,
2:28:49
25212 815153
2:29:04
2:29:10
2:293519
2230217
2:30:35
2:30:50
2:30:56

146
147
148
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KTM

David Galiamo
Jeremiah Ervin
Mark Feth

Lloyd Shaffer

Ed Comer

Steve Cunningham
Jeffrey Paul
Jake Simpson
Harry Clark
Nathan Alering
Joseph Simpson
Matt Jolly
Stephen Guenther
Cecil Rose

Chris Wiley
Donald Zinz

Doug Shultz
Steve Futo

Don Beadling
John Dunn

Tom Morrison
Christopher Yerkey
Harry Guenther
Brandon Carr
Matthew Biedka
Greg Nehr

Heath Neely

Gary Fridley

Von Brachna
Richard Bruce
Bruce Miller
Michael Lewis
Jeff Proffitt
Brandon Maxwell
Brian Alderidge
Lawrence Hopper
Ken Contois
Matthew Shultz
James Chapman
Rodney Frecker
Jeffrey Davenport
Jack Flores

Jeff Taylor
Richard Rutter
Luke Stouffer
Wayne Hensley
Robert Sherlock
David Riel

Chip Smith
Robert Trader
Tim Peterson
Bill Oliver
Wesley Knippenberg
Boyd Warner
James Hafer

Joe Klinsensmith
Todd Tasker
Chad Barner

Rick Barner
Bryan Goldrick
Dennis Inelon
Steven Camper
Adam Schuerfranz
Charles Litzel
Ronald Dively
Derrick Bush
Joseph Misinay
Douglas McQuillan
Brian Toth

David Hall
Stacey Snead
Kevin Omen

Dan Weils

John Knapp
Vincent Vickers

776

2:30:57
2:31:00
2:31:03
2:31:04
2231222
2:31:48
22132 :54
2:33:54
2:33::59
2235:41
2:36:48
2:43:40
1:48:19
1:50:08
1:52:02
15554 522
14255316
1'255:20
15256 2717
1:56:40
1:56:45
1:57:04
1:57:42
1:57:49
1:58:13
1:58:16
1:58:22
1:58:38
1:58:56
1:59:05
1:59:05
1:59:10
1:59:10
1:59:36
2:00:20
2:00:48
2:01:00
2203210
2:01:29
2:02:00
2:02:05
2:02:09
2:02:21
2:02:23
2103 =513
215103 <H'5
2:03:25
2:03:47
2:03:51
2203252
2::03:54
2:04:24
2:04:25
2:04:34
2:04:47
2:04:50
21205221
2205242
2i205 =53
2:06:05
2:06:20
2:06:34
2i:06:52
2::07:00
2307 :51
2:08:15
2:08:29
2:08:44
2:08:48
2:09:26
2:209:52
2:09:53
212140 255
2:11:02
2 kg S



TMC PRO-STATS ™

BURR OAKS GNCC : OVERALL FINISH REPORT Date 8/30/99
8/30/99 Page 3
Finish Rider Total
Position Laps Make Name Number State Lap Time
0 8 3 YAM Russell Edwards 422 GA  02:28:13
0 2 HON Jason Flynn - 521 IN 01:10:31
0 2 SUZ Matt Perry 434 OH 01:10:55
0 2 HON Troy Nicholson 453 OH 01:30:52
() 2 ATK Don Vicker 528 OH 02:06:11
0 1 HON Richard Hamlin 388 OH 00:59:28
4-Stroke C :
0 4 YAM Noel S Cook 333 NC  02:19:09
0 4 HON David Mihalko 152 PA 02:20:11
0 4 YAM Michael Read 409 PA 02:22:32
0 4 KAW Lanny Zeunges 909 MD 02:25:46
0 4 SUZ Jeffery Hively 537 WV 02:27:42
0 4 HON Jeffrey Paul - 549 OH 02:32:54
0 3 YAM Don Beadling 809 PA  01:56:17
0 3 HON Brian Alderidge 346 OH  02:00:20
0 3 YAM Matthew Shultz 526 WV  02:01:10
0 3 YAM James Chapman 421 PA  02:01:29
0 3 YAM Jeff Taylor 651 02:02:21
0 3 HON David Riel : 166 PA  02:03:47
0 3 HON Wesley Knippenberg 168 MD  02:04:25
0 3 HON Rick Barner 464 OH 02:05:53
0 3 YAM Bryan Goldrick 448 OH  02:06:05
0 3 HON Charles Litzel 213 PA  02:07:00
0 3 HON Stacey Snead 170 OH 02:09:52
0 3 HON Robert French’ 662 MD 02:13:13
0 3 KAW Eric Hutto 407 OH 02:14:51
0 3 HON CJ Verity 354 OHN 8 02:15:28
0 3 HON Michael Fielder 374 WV  02:16:24
0 - 3 YAM John Reed 797 PAT 2 02:20:25
0 3 HON David G Mace 302 WV  02:29:10
0 3 HON Christopher Webb - 352 OH  02:34:16
0 2 YAM Charles Taylor 16T PA  01:20:10
0 1 YAM Eric Remick 803 NJ 00:48:59
0 1 YAM Jeff Osburn 441 OH 01:10:01
0 1 HON Gary Judson 53l OH:* £201:19:35
Error
0 4 KAW Bud Wyatt 895 OH £ 02:26:25
O/A
= 4 GAS Terry Cunningham 505 TN  02:00:02
2 4 YAM Wayne Beatty 126 NC  02:05:56
3 4 YAM Terry Mealer : 178 GA  02:07:46
5 4 KAW Brian Melik 397 OH 02:08:28
4 4 HON Jason Ross 504 WV  02:08:28
6 4 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA  02:08:40
7 4 KAW Scott Watkins 214 OH 02:10:48
8 4 YAM Daryl Gentry 461 OH 02:11:51
9 4 YAM Brian Belsole 488 OHi <= 02:1 152
10 4 YAM Harry Greenlee 129 NG =& 02412518
11 4 SUZ  Chris Buzzelli 392 OH 02:12:30
12 4 KAW Chad Tasker 280 MD 02:12:54

(C) CopyRight 1994 Tom Mershimer Consulting Services



149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
16l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
15057
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
130
191
192
193
194
1595
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
2157

Senior (+40)

1

2
3
4
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4
4
4
4

KTM
YAM
KAW
HON
KTM
HON

SUZ

KTM
HON
KTM
SUZ
YAM
HON
HON
KTM

SUZ
YAM
KTM
HON

John Bombyk
Neil Bouchillon
Larry Lipley
Shawn Cotter
Chad Gaston
Robert French
Ricky Smart
Larry Deen
William Thrush
Jason Wackler
David Peter
Eric Hutto
David Metzler

C J Verity
Michael Fielder
Adam Simcock
Thomas Grundman
Paul Staton
Chris Brickson
Nathan Wallace
Jim Legge

John Reed
Michael Bail
William Cumbow
Travis Maston
Russell Edwards
David G Mace
Christopher Webb
Robert McManus Jr
Ronald Buckles
Jason Flynn
Matt Perry
Richard White
William Bova
James Fleischman
Justin Miller
Charles Taylor
Pat Connar

Troy Nicholson

Jonathan Rentschler

Raleigh Thompson
Donald Rice
Bart Kasler
Deron Bolender
William Squires
James Miller
Don Vicker
George Stratton
Jaimie Arthur
Justin Cook
Wally Wilson
Ken Jay

Shaun Harold
Shaun Dailey
William Lewis
Geoffrey Harris
Andrew Mead
Jake Barrett
Eric Remick
Kyle Snyder
Steven Wilcox
Tom Ballinger
Richard Hamlin
Thomas Mooney
Clint Edwards
Jeff Osburn
Gary Judson
Tom Barrera
Butch Pownell

(&

Mark Willman
Bradley Kokowski
Bud Stover
Douglas Noll

196
966
518
502

2:11:24
2:11:39
2i:12:15
2:12:28
2:12:32
2:13:13
2:13:14
2:13:49
2::14:05
2:14:25
2:14:46
2:14:51
2:15i:10
2:15:23
2:16:24
2:1%:35
2:17:45
2:19:33
2:19:36
2::1119::56
2:21:32
25212225
2:24:25
2:26:06
2:27:29
2:28:13
2:29:10
2:34:16
2:136::52
2:37:10
1is 120230
1:10::355
1ee1i6:2:55
1:18:43
1:19:06
15511955521
1522010
1207233
1:30:52
1:36:53
1:44:25
1:49:23
1:56:04
2::00:51
2:03501
2203212
2:06:11
2:09:13
2:09:41
ZARala L aks
0:37:14
0:40:41
0:41:08
0:42:30
0:43:04
0:43:46
0:46:37
0:48:33
0:48:59
0:49:20
0254212
0257228
0:59:28
1:::00i: 55
1:08:14
1: 1001
1:19:35
1:30:49
2.21110:2 57

2:23:33
2.3125%13
2225220
21425223

5 4 YAM Steve Brunton

6 4 KAW Marty Thacker

7 3 YAM Donald Zinz

8 3 YAM Doug Shultz

9 3 KTM Steve Futo

10 3 KAW John Dunn

11 3 YAM Harry Guenther
12 3 SUZ Gary Fridley

13 3 HON Von Brachna

14 3 KTM Ken Contois

15 3 HON Rodney Frecker
16 3 KTM Wayne Hensley

17 3 YAM Joe Klinsensmith
18 3 KAW Steven Camper

19 3 KAW Ronald Dively

20 3 KAW Joseph Misinay
21 3 KTM William Cumbow
22 2 KaAW Pat Connar

23 2 GAS Jonathan Rentschler
24 2 HON Bart Kasler

25 2 YAM James Miller

26 1 HON Tom Barrera
Sportsman

1 4 GAS Terry Cunningham
2 1 KTM Wally Wilson
Super Senior (+

it 4 YAM Wayne Beatty

2 4 YAM Terry Mealer

3 4 YAM Harry Greenlee

4 4 YAM Frank Erbe

5 4 CAG Thomas Ebersole
6 4 HON Terry Flynn

7 4 KAW Bud Wyatt

8 3 “KTM Tom Morrison

9 3 KAW Chip Smith

10 3 KTM John Bombyk

11 3 KTM Ronald Buckles
12 2 YAM Donald Rice

13 1 KTM Tom Ballinger

14 1 KTM Butch Pownell
Vet (+30) C

1 4 HON Richard Maley

2 4 HON David Powell

3 4 SUZ Mike Nichols

4 4 KTM Ronald Hartman

) 4 YAM Frederick Schmidt
6 4 SUZ Daniel Frkuska

7 4 YAM Bob Gregg

8 4 SUZ Paul Clary

9 4 YAM T Reese Jones

10 4 YAM Eric Simpson

11 4 SUZ Mike Livada

12 4 HON Dorian Mieze

13 4 KTM Larry Pentz

14 4 YAM Mark Feth

15 4 YAM Steve Cunningham
156 3 VAM Cecil Rose

17 3 KTM Christopher Yerkey
18 3 KTM Matthew Biedka
19 3 sUz Greg Nehr

20° 3 SUZ Bruce Miller

21 3 HON Jeff Proffitt

22 3 KTM Lawrence Hopper
23 3 KAW Jeffrey Davenport
24 3 KAW Richard Rutter
25 3 KTM Boyd Warner

26 3 KTM Douglas McQuillan
27 3 HON Brian Toth

28 3 YAM Neil Bouchillon
29 3 HON William Thrush
30 3 KTM David Metzler

31 E3EHON| Chris Brickson

794
440
483
525
445
217
936
953
244
313
370
721
160
476
343
611

529
882
452
408
467

505
432

126
178
129
132
796
136
325
484
783
415
435
446
456
373

593
181
189
660
320

814
301
139
997
761
159
552
169
437
457
375
743
498
374,
451
156
241
438
176
165
2il
788
335
173
496

2321233
2:29:19
1:54:22
1:55:1.6
1:55:20
1:56:40
1:57:42
1:58:38
1:58:56
2:01:00
2:02:00
2:03:15
2:04:50
2:06:34
2:07:51
2:08:29
2:26:06
1:27:33
1:36:53
1:56:04
2:03:12
1:30:49

2:00:02
0i:37:14

2:05:56
2:07:46
2.8 2211
2::12:58
2:17:28
2::17::59
2:26:25
15256245
2:03:51
2:11:24
212375110
1:49:23
0:57:28
2:10:57

2:14:16
2:14:20
IN 2:18:21
2:19:40
2:20:01
2322317
2:23:01
2:26:04
2:26:49
2:28:49
2229210
232302117
2:30:35
223152103
2:31:48
1:50:08
1:57:04
1:58:13
1:58:16
1:59:05
172159210
2:00:48
2:102:::05
2:02::23
2:04:34
2:08:44
2:08:48
2111539
2:14:05
2:15:10
OH 2:19:36



TMC PRO-STATS ™

BURR OAKS GNCC OVERALL FINISH REPORT Date 8/30/99
8/30/99 Page 2
Finish g Rider Total
Position Laps Make Name Number State Lap Time

0 1 KAW Steven Wilcox 164 OH 00:54:12
0 1 KTM Thomas Mooney 378 OH 01:00:55
0 1 SUZ Clint Edwards 180 OH 01:08:14

250/Open C
0 4 HON Jason Ross 504 WV  02:08:28
0 4 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA  02:08:40
0 4 YAM Daryl Gentry 461 OH 02:11:51
0 4 YAM Brian Belsole 488 OH 02:11:52
0 4 SUZ  Chris Buzzelli 392 OH 02:12:30
0 4 HON Clay Coorson 837 PA  02:14:11
0 4 HON Forrest Tracey 999 WV  02:14:15
0 4 YAM Jason Ester 385 OH 02:14:59
0 4 HON Christopher Spear 425 IN 02:15:30
0 4 KAW Samuel Allen 218 IN 02:15:44
0 4 YAM Keith Vermillion 472 OHE  £02:15:53
0 4 KAW Mark Brooks ' 889 IN  02:16:19
0 4 HON Shawn Downing 477 PA  02:16:39
0 4 YAM Chris Webb 798 TN  02:16:42
0 4 HON Mico Borsuk 381 NE: - £02:17:02
0 4 HON Derek Mieze 395 PA 02:19:10
0 4 KTM Edward Swigart 390 PA  02:19:41
0 4 HON Brian Kellough 386 OH 02:19:59
0 4 SUZ Eric Hone 404 PA  02:20:51
0 4 HON Bob Beadling 808 PAS=E(02:01:37
0 4 HON Dan Mills 398 PA 02:211:52.
0 4 YAM Eric Scheirer 914 Pa 02:22:15
0 4 SUZ Johnie Hall : 287 IN 02:23:26
0 4 KAW Dan Kormos 680 PA 02:24:16
0 4 YAM Ted Frank 348 Pa 02:27:57
0 4 KTM Karl Dodson 153 PA  02:29:04
0 4 YAM David Galiamo 449 WV  02:30:57
0 4 YAM Jeremiah Ervin 806 MD  02:31:00
0 4 YAM Ed Comer ; 799 KaYa e 02:311:09,
0 4 HON Jake Simpson 485 OH 02:33:54
0 4 SUZ Joseph Simpson 487 OH 02:36:48
0 4 SUZ MattJolly 528 OH  02:43:40
0 3 KAW Stephen Guenther 267 PA  01:48:19
0 3 KTM Jack Flores 428 OH  02:02:09
0 3 KAW Robert Sherlock . 728 OH 02:03:25
0 3 YAM Tim Peterson 514 OH 02:03:54
0 3 YAM James Hafer 424 OH  02:04:47
0 3 SUZ Adam Schuerfranz 534 OH 02:06:52
0 3 YAM Derrick Bush 653 IN 02:08:15
0 3 HON John Knapp 442 ON  02:11:02
0 3 KAW Larry Lipley - 402 OH: . « 02:12:15
0 3 SUZ Larry Deen 507 WV 02:13:49
0 3 KAW David Peter 520 OH 02:14:46
0 3 KTM Thomas Grundman 757 IN 02:17:45
0 3 HON Paul Staton 642 OH 02:19:33
0 3 HON Nathan Wallace 781 PA 02:19:56
0 3 YAM Michael Bail : 481 OH 02:24:25
0 3 KAW Travis Maston 517 WV  02:27:29
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Jim Legge

Robert McManus Jr
Richard White
James Fleischman
George Stratton
William Lewis
Geoffrey Harris

566
719
151
163
617
394
466

2:21:32
2:36:52
1:16:55
1:19:06
2:09:13
0:43:04
0:43:46



TMC PRO-STATS ™

BURR OAKS GNCC OVERALL FINISH REPORT Date 8/30/99
8/30/99 Page 1
Finish’ Rider Total

Position Laps Make Name : Number State Lap Time

125/200 C
0 4 KAW Brian Melik 322 OH 02:08:28
0 4 KAW Scott Watkins 214 OH 02:10:48
0 4 KAW Chad Tasker 280 MD 02:12:54
0 4 KTM Eric Spencer 143 PA  02:14:01
0 4 YAM Kyle Teel . 369 OH 02:15:35
0 4 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 219 OH 02:17:25
0 4 YAM Thomas Grogg 137 WV 02:17:30
0 4 KTM Scott Kokowski 961 PA 02:22:46
0 4 SUZ Josh Rogers 305 WV  02:25:03
0 4 YAM Anthony Devito 393 OH02:25:07
0 4 YAM Steve Helmick- 154 MI 02:25:11
0 4 KTM Justin Fluharty 236 WV 02:26:49
0 4 YAM Cody Stroud 334 PA  02:28:53
0 4 KTM Mike Mihalik 536 PA  02:30:50
0 4 KAW Joe Oliver 307 OH 02:30:56
0 4 KTM Lloyd Shaffer 382 OH 02:31:04
0 4 KAW Harry Clark ; 564 OH = 02:33:59
0 4 YAM Nathan Alering 372 OH 02:35:41
0 3 HON Chris Wiley 492 OH 01:52:02
0 3 SUZ Brandon Carr 443 OH 01:57:49
0 3 KTM Heath Neely 270 PAS = (]:58:22
0 3 KAW Richard Bruce 326 IL 01:59:05
0 3 KAW Michael Lewis 427 OH = 01:59:10
0 3 KAW Brandon Maxwell 210 PA 01:59:36
0 3 KAW Luke Stouffer 212 OH 02:03:13
0 3 YAM Robert Trader 172 OH  02:03:52
0 3 KAW Bill Oliver 413 OH 02:04:24
0 3 KAW Todd Tasker 730 MD  02:05:21
0 3 KAW Chad Barner 5 462 OH 02:05:42
0 3 YAM Dennis Inelon 52 02:06:20
0 3 KTM David Hall 791 OH 02:09:26
0 3 YAM Kevin Omen 339 OH 02:09:53
0 3 KTM Dan Weils 494 OH 02:10:55
0 3 SUZ Vincent Vickers 776 OHE 024405005
0 3 HON Shawn Cotter - 300 PA 02:12:28
0 3 KTM Chad Gaston 475 OH  02:12:32
0 3 KAW Ricky Smart 423 OH 02:13:14
0 3 KTM Jason Wackler 430 OH 02:14:25
0 3 HON Adam Simcock 943 MA 02:17:35
0 2 YAM William Bova 790 WV  01:18:43
0 2 YAM Justin Miller i 478 OH 01:19:21
0 2 KAW Raleigh Thompson 304 PA  01:44:25
0 2 KAW Deron Bolender 360 OH 02:00:51
0 2 HON William Squires 471 OH 02:03:01
0 2 SUZ  Jaimie Arthur 480 OH 02:09:41
0 2 KAW Justin Cook 490 OH 02:11:13
0 1 KTM Ken Jay ' 429 OH  00:40:41
0 1 KAW Shaun Harold 3157, WV  00:41:08
0 1  KAW Shaun Dailey 804 GA  00:42:30
0 1 KTM Andrew Mead 431 OH 00:46:37
0 - 1 KAW Jake Barrett 450 IL 00:48:33
0 1 KAW Kyle Snyder 458 OH  00:49:20
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